WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Advanced Financial Company Reconveyance Division 5900 Pasteur Court #200 Carlsbad, CA 92008 DOC # 770969
09/23/2010 09:44AM Deputy: DW
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
SPL INC - LA
Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 of 3 Fee: 16.00
BK-910 PG-4686 RPTT: 0.00

## RE-ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST

(NEVADA)



BK-910 PG-4687 770969 Page: 2 of 3 09/23/2010

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Advanced Financial Company Reconveyance Division 5900 Pasteur Court #200 Carlsbad CA 92008

## **RE-ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST**

( NEVADA )

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Textron Business Services, Inc. as successor in merger to Litchfield Financial Corporation, hereby grants, sells, re-assigns, transfers and conveys WITHOUT RECOURSE, to, **Sierra Tahoe Partners, LP, formerly known as GPR Grant Wolf Financial Company, LLC,** a California Limited Liability company all beneficial interest under those certain Deeds of Trust referenced by the name of the Trustor, date of record, and Deed of Trust Book and Page or Document Number on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, which Deeds of Trust were recorded in the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of DOUGLAS County, NEVADA

Together with the notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deeds of Trust.

Dated: August 4, 2010

Textron Business Services, Inc. as successor in merger to Litchfield

**Financial Corporation** 

RECORDING REQUESTED BY CHICAGO TITLE ESCONDIDO

Name: Susan R. Shaffer

Title: Loan Servicing Manager

STATE OF: Colorado )
COUNTY OF: Jefferson )

On August 4, 2010 before me, Zorana A Martinez, a Notary Public, personally appeared Susan R. Shaffer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Servicing Manager, of Textron Business Services, Inc. as successor in merger to Litchfield Financial Corporation and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Servicing Manager of said corporation that executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE

(This area for official notarial seal

Notary Public: Zorana A Martinez
My commission expires: 11/17/2013

BK-910 PG-4688 770969 Page: 3 of 3 09/23/2010

## SCHEDULE "A"

PIF 7/2010 **RIDGE** 

111 772010			DEED OF	DEED OF
			DEED OF	DEED OF
LOAN			TRUST	TRUST
NUMBER	UNIT/WEEK #	TRUSTOR NAME(S)	RECORDING	INSTRUMENT
G9078652J	2802743C	JEREMY E. CROW, A SINGLE MAN	6/26/2003	2003-0581461
		BERNARDO GRAJEDA AND CLAUDIA B. DE		_
		LA ROCHA, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT	State of the State	
G9140652J	4228442C	TENANTS	0806/2003	2003-0585542
		JOHN A. LATEEF AND CYNTHIA D.		
		THOMAS, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT		
G9070652J	4229003C	TENANTS	6/19/2003	2003-0580516
			1	
		JULIE L. CHRISTMAN, AN UNMARRIED	\	
G9106352J	4229413B	WOMAN	7/24/2003	2003-0584232
		MICHAEL K. GREENWALT, A SINGLE MAN		
		AND KATHLEEN D. O'NEILL, A SINGLE MAN	/	
004400501	00007040		124/2002	2002 0504240
G9113652J	2803721C	WOMAN TOGETHER AS JOINT TENANTS	7/24/2003	2003-0584240

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS EFFECT UPON THE TITLE.